The Auction Payments and Payment Procedure 

2.1. Not later than before expiry of the auction participant registration period specified in the Announcement 

the auction participants must pay a security deposit in amount of 10% of the Starting Price of the Object, 

i.e. EUR 87 830 (eighty-seven thousand eight hundred thirty euro) (hereinafter referred to as the Security 

Deposit), by transferring the Security Deposit to the following bank account: No. 

LV38RIKO0002930349051, Luminor Bank AS Latvian branch, Ventspils State City Municipality 

Institution “Ventspils Port”, Registration No.